
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2013 - 2014  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                 LAW - IN STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,039.38 1,039.38 2,078.75   2,078.75 2,078.75 3,118.13 3,118.13  3,118.13 4,157.50 4,157.50  4,157.50  4,157.50

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29      44.58      66.87        89.16    111.45  133.74  156.03     178.32   200.58  200.58     200.58     200.58

Transportation Fee 25.00      25.00      25.00        25.00    25.00    25.00    25.00       25.00     25.00    25.00        25.00       25.00

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 688.00  688.00     688.00   688.00  688.00     688.00     688.00

Athletic Fee 41.60      83.20      124.80      166.40  208.00  249.60  291.20     332.80   374.44  374.44     374.44     374.44

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00      5.00      5.00      5.00         5.00       5.00      5.00          5.00        5.00

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67        13.34      20.01        26.68    33.35    40.02    46.69       53.36     60.00    60.00        60.00      60.00

Medical Fee 13.48      26.96      40.44        53.92    67.40    80.88    94.36       107.84   121.34  121.34     121.34     121.34

Student Activity Fee 9.52        19.04      28.56        38.08    47.60    57.12    66.64       76.16     85.64    85.64        85.64      85.64

Campus Center 12.60      25.20      37.80        50.40    63.00    75.60    88.20       100.80   113.41  113.41     113.41     113.41

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39        2.78        4.17          5.56      6.95      8.34      9.73         11.12     12.50    12.50        12.50       12.50

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50      0.50      0.50      0.50         0.50       0.50      0.50          0.50        0.50

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00    10.00    10.00    10.00       10.00     10.00    10.00        10.00       10.00

SUB-TOTAL 1,187.43 1,294.98 2,441.90   2,549.45 2,657.00 4,491.93 4,599.48  4,707.03 5,853.91 5,853.91  5,853.91  5,853.91
ROOM 3,903.63
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,629.00
COMPLETE TOTAL 1,187.43 1,294.98 2,441.90   2,549.45 2,657.00 4,491.93 4,599.48    4,707.03  5,853.91 5,853.91    5,853.91  11,386.54
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 688.00    688.00    688.00      688.00  688.00  688.00  688.00     688.00   688.00  688.00     688.00     688.00
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL 1,875.43 1,982.98 3,129.90   3,237.45 3,345.00 4,491.93 4,599.48    4,707.03  5,853.91 5,853.91    5,853.91  11,386.54
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00  BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00 Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,629.00
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt. $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,500.00
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt. $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,438.00
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt. $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing $1,268.00
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt. $3,669.06  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $398.00
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt. $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $269.00

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students$559.00

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 09/06/13



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
  APPROVED 2013 - 2014  TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Per Semester

                 LAW - OUT OF STATE
                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,780.38 2,780.38 5,560.75   5,560.75 5,560.75 8,341.13 8,341.13  8,341.13  11,121.50 11,121.50 11,121.50  11,121.50

Educational & Technology Fee 22.29      44.58      66.87        89.16    111.45  133.74  156.03     178.32     200.58    200.58     200.58      200.58

Transportation Fee 25.00      25.00      25.00        25.00    25.00    25.00    25.00       25.00       25.00      25.00       25.00        25.00

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 688.00  688.00     688.00     688.00    688.00     688.00      688.00

Athletic Fee 41.60      83.20      124.80      166.40  208.00  249.60  291.20     332.80     374.44    374.44     374.44      374.44

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00      5.00      5.00      5.00         5.00         5.00        5.00         5.00          5.00

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 6.67        13.34      20.01        26.68    33.35    40.02    46.69       53.36       60.00      60.00       60.00        60.00

Medical Fee 13.48      26.96      40.44        53.92    67.40    80.88    94.36       107.84     121.34    121.34     121.34      121.34

Student Activity Fee 9.52        19.04      28.56        38.08    47.60    57.12    66.64       76.16       85.64      85.64       85.64        85.64

Campus Center 12.60      25.20      37.80        50.40    63.00    75.60    88.20       100.80     113.41    113.41     113.41      113.41

Lyceum & Concert Fee 1.39        2.78        4.17          5.56      6.95      8.34      9.73         11.12       12.50      12.50       12.50        12.50

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50      0.50      0.50      0.50         0.50         0.50        0.50         0.50          0.50

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00    10.00    10.00    10.00       10.00       10.00      10.00       10.00        10.00

SUB-TOTAL 2,928.43 3,035.98 5,923.90   6,031.45 6,139.00 9,714.93 9,822.48  9,930.03  12,817.91 12,817.91 12,817.91  12,817.91
ROOM 3,903.63
BOARD (Plan A -  21 Meals) 1,629.00
COMPLETE TOTAL 2,928.43 3,035.98 5,923.90   6,031.45 6,139.00 9,714.93 9,822.48    9,930.03    12,817.91 12,817.91 12,817.91  18,350.54
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 688.00    688.00    688.00      688.00  688.00  688.00  688.00     688.00     688.00    688.00     688.00      688.00
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL 3,616.43 3,723.98 6,611.90   6,719.45 6,827.00 9,714.93 9,822.48    9,930.03    12,817.91 12,817.91 12,817.91  18,350.54
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - $300.00  BOARD PLANS 
Vehicle Registration & Parking - Day & Evening Student - Parking Deck $450.00 Q (21 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,629.00
Eagle Landing - 4 BR/ 2BA Apt. $3,497.33 R (14 Meals Per Week/275 Flex)   $1,500.00
Eagle Landing - 3 BR/ 2BA Apt. $3,698.30 S (14 Meals Per Week/200 Flex)   $1,438.00
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 2BA Apt. $3,807.38 T (8 Meals Per Week/350 Flex)(Eagle Landing) $1,268.00
Martha Street Apts. - 2 BR/ 1BA Apt. $3,669.06  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/75 Flex)(not for boarding students) $398.00
Martha Street Apts. - 1 BR/ 1BA Apt. $3,903.63  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/50 Flex)(not for boarding students) $269.00

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/100 Flex)(not for boarding students) $559.00

***Effective Fall 2010 Semester:  The $15.00 Post Office
Box Rental Fee is no longer included in the housing cost.
Students residing on campus will be charged 
the $15.00 Post Office Box Rental Fee 
by the Eagle Card Office.

Updated by:  Student Accounting Department, 09/06/13


